From: Zarii Gull < zarii Gull < a href="mailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariig

To: ahsan.qazi ahsan.qazi@chipconsulting.org

Cc: Zarkoon, Safdar Khan < <u>Zarkoons@who.int</u>>; Victor John D'souza

<victor.john@chipconsulting.org>

Subject: Fwd: Complaint of Ms. Qutbiya against AS Mirwise

Dear Mr. Ahsan,

Please find attached the complaint of Ms. Qutbia against Area Supervisor Mirwais below for your reference.

Kindly investigate and share investigation report for further action.

Best Regards,

Zareena Changezi CBV Officer Quetta Cell: 03408444553

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Fareeda Kakar <fareedakakar14@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, 28 Jan 2025, 9:02 am

Subject: Complaint of Ms. Qutbiya against AS Mirwise

To: Zarii Gull < zarii Gull < a href="mailto:zariigull669@gmailto:zariigull6

It is stated that Ms. Qutbiya has complained of inappropriate and disrespectful behaviour by AS Mirwise against her. She has therefore requested for a prompt action against him. Her request is enclosed herewith.

It is to bring to your attention that such behaviour of any team member against the other may create a toxic work environment and friction within the team, leading to poor performance. Therefore, prompt and strict action may be taken in order to create deterrence against such incidents in future.

Sincerely

Fareeda Kakar.

UCPO - Kuchlak B.